## Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

**SGA** Legislation

**Student Government Association** 

11-29-2017

## Legislation 1718.16 Gym Hours

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga legislation

## Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 1718.16 Gym Hours" (2017). SGA Legislation. 130.  $http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation/130$ 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.

Legislation 1718.16

**Resolution: Extension of Gym Hours** 

**Sponsor: Sydney Brown** 

Date: November 28th, 2017

Whereas: The Alfond Sports Center Gym is currently only open from 7am until 10pm on

weekdays, and 10am to 10pm on Saturdays.

Whereas: The purpose of the Alfond Sports Center Gym is to encourage a healthy lifestyle and

provide students with access to sports equipment.

Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

Support the extension of the hours of the Alfond Sports Center Gym to remain open to students,

faculty, and staff.